Business in the notice convening the 6th Annual General Meeting of
your Company.
You may kindly note that on the basis of your authority granted at
the 5th Annual General Meeting and subsequent recommendation of
the Audit Committee, the Board of Directors has fixed Rs.15,000
(Rupees Fifteen thousand only) as remuneration payable to the Statuary
Auditors, for the audit work of the annual accounts for the financial
year 2006-07. Such remuneration is exclusive of service tax and other
out of pocket expenses, if incurred by the Statutory Auditors on behalf